05/19/22 16:59



WASTE MANAGEMENT

720 4th Ave, Suite 400 Kirkland, WA 98033 State Of WASH.
TL. AND TRANSP.
COMMISSION

May 19, 2022

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Subject: Waste Management of Skagit County, a division of Waste Management of Washington, Inc.(G-237); Tariff #19; Docket Number TG-220283

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed are corrected pages 2, 23, 25, and 27 to the above-referenced tariff. These pages reflect corrected page numbering, as the numbering in the previously submitted version appear to have moved to the bottom of the prior pages upon conversion to a PDF document. Page 27 includes an additional revision to Item 150 – Skagit County service area. The requested rate increase to recover increased disposal costs at Skagit County Recycling and Transfer Station was not applied to the bulky and loose material rates in error.

Please accept these tariff pages to correct these inadvertent errors.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (425) 814-7870.

Very truly yours,

Carey A. McNally

Carey A. McNally Senior Financial Analyst, Pacific Northwest Market Area

cc: Rob Rutledge

Clerk of the Board, Skagit County Chair